Secion
PUMP DIMENSIONS

ALUMINUM

——T 24" (61mm)

3/4"-14 FNPT © ‘ ©
(Air Inlet)

24.8"

i o)
6681
(630mm) (668mm) O (@

14.0
(356mm)

\
SO N

1 — il

10.0" (254mm)

19.6" (498mm) 13.5” (343mm)

!

4.0"
(102mm)

|

100" 90" <E* _ A)i -
(@samm)  (229mm)
54"

: | : E 1.8" (46mm) (137mm)

I f
\
10.0° (254mm) \

12.3"(312mm)

1-1/4"-11.5 FNPT (Exhaust Port)

* Note - Suction Center Front / Discharge Center Rear are default ports. See part number matrix option code
for additional porting options.

**Note: A reducer bushing is included with the standard muffler which reduces the port to 3/4”-14 FNPT.

ALF-12070-E-02 7 All-Flo



PUMP DIMENSIONS

STAINLESS STEEL

| (”47.;""1)
I
O (@) ‘

e
O @)
|
© ‘ @©
|
3/4"-14 FNPT © ©
(Air Inlet)
295"
(749mm) @ @ ®
(Ggg;f\m) ‘
© ) ©
16.1"
(409mm)
|
|
(89mm)
‘ I N}

19.2" (488mm)

0.7 (18mm) jﬁ: e 135" (343mm) —————————=|
WH\

WA

A ;;Q LI A JO”

(102mm)

149"

(378mm) 128" E==h - — M — - (==
(325mm) /
U TN | N/ =

18" (137mm)
(46mm)

@
‘s
‘}Mw (mmm)jb\

fe———————— 123" 312mm) ———————

1-1/4"-11.5 FNPT (Exhaust Port)

* Note - Suction Center Front / Discharge Center Rear are default ports. See part number matrix option code
for additional porting options.

**Note: A reducer bushing is included with the standard muffler which reduces the port to 3/4”-14 FNPT.

ALF-12070-E-02 8 All-Flo



EE5)

PERFORMANCE CURVES

PERFORMANCE CURVE (2" RUBBER)*

DISCHARGE FLOW-Liters/Min.

20 76 152 228 304 380 456 552 608 684 596
(82) AIR CONSUMPTION (SCFM) (83,9)
20 40
100
— \ \ 50 230
7 68 (69,9)
] @
o 80 80 184 ﬁ
2 64 (55,9) @
Wi
E 80 ah 138 i
3 @1 \ N (41,9) E
; \ \ =
Z 40 \\\ NG < o i
w (27) \ (27,9)
o o
¢ \\ N 2
g2 AN w P
Z (19 —\\A \ \\\\\ 13,9)
SRS
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
DISCHARGE FLOW-U.S. Gals./Min.
PERFORMANCE CURVE (2” TPE)*
DISCHARGE FLOW-Liters/Min,
336 76 152 228 304 380 4560 532 603 6%4 276
(8.2) = AIR CONSUMPTION (SCFM) (83,9)
100 i 4: 5o
- 230
g (6,8) \\ ﬂ (69,9)
5 N -
@ 8 184 f
0 (54) \ 59
i po 2
g (f‘i) \\ 100 138 il
E ! \v \ \ \ \ @9 %
[=]
Z 4w N ™ 2 W
w @7 N N AY (27,9 f
2 CT \\\ £
i N . B
& ot \\ \ \Q\ tee
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
DISCHARGE FLOW-U.S. Gals./Min.
PERFORMANCE CURVE (2" PTFE)*
DISCHARGE FLOW.Liters/Min.
120 76 152 228 304 380 456 532 g8 ome 276
82 (83,9)
L x AIR CONSUMPTION (SCFM)
__ 100 \ \ 60 230
o (68) * (69,9)
< -
o )
3 5 . m
o (5 (559) m
E 60 100 138 il
g M N (419) &
E S =
: ¥ \\ \ z
Z 4 N 92
g 27 * \\\ (27,9) ;
ﬁ 2 R \\\ 46 'E-
K (13) 0y N
£ \§ \\\ (13,9)
H \\

40 60 80 100 120

DISCHARGE FLOW-U.S. Gals./Min.

140

160

180

200

Performance Specifications

Max. Flow: 190 gpm (719 lpm)
120 psi (8.3 bar)

1/4” (6.4 mm])

24.4 ft-H,0 (7.4 m-H,0)
31.7 ft-H,0 (9.7 m-H,0)
Weight: AL-62 lbs (28 kg) /SS-130 lbs (59 kgl
Air Inlet: 3/4" FNPT
Liquid Inlet: 2" FNPT, 2" FBSPT, or ANSI/DIN Flanged
Liquid Outlet: 2" FNPT, 2" FBSPT, or ANSI/DIN Flanged

Max. Air Pressure:
Max. Solids:

Max. Suction Lift Dry:
Max. Suction Lift Wet:

Height: 26.3" (668 mm] AL / 29.5" (749 mm] SS
Width: 19.6" (498 mm) AL /19.2" (488 mm] SS
Depth: 13.5" (343 mm) AL/ 14.9" (378 mm] SS

Performance Specifications

Max. Flow: 190 gpm (719 lpm)
120 psi (8.3 bar)

1/4" (6.4 mm)
Max. Suction Lift Dry: 24.4 ft-H,0 (7.4 m-H,0]
Max. Suction Lift Wet: 31.7 ft-H,0 (9.7 m-H,0)
Weight: AL-62 lbs (28 kg) / SS-130 Lbs (59 kg)
Air Inlet: 3/4" FNPT
Liquid Inlet: 2" FNPT, 2" FBSPT, or ANSI/DIN Flanged
Liquid Outlet: 2" FNPT, 2" FBSPT, or ANSI/DIN Flanged

Max. Air Pressure:
Max. Solids:

Height: 26.3" (668 mm] AL / 29.5" (749 mm)] SS
Width: 19.6” (498 mm) AL /19.2" (488 mm)] SS
Depth: 13.5" (343 mm) AL/ 14.9" (378 mm] SS

Performance Specifications

Max. Flow: 180 gpm (681 lpm]
120 psi (8.3 bar)

1/4” (6.4 mm])

19.3 ft-H,0 (5.9 m-H,0)
31.7 ft-H,0 (9.7 m-H,0)
Weight: AL-62 lbs (28 kg) / SS-130 lbs (59 kg)
Air Inlet: 3/4" FNPT
Liquid Inlet: 2" FNPT, 2" FBSPT, or ANSI/DIN Flanged
Liquid Outlet: 2" FNPT, 2" FBSPT, or ANSI/DIN Flanged

Max. Air Pressure:
Max. Solids:

Max. Suction Lift Dry:
Max. Suction Lift Wet:

Height: 26.3" (668 mm) AL / 29.5" (749 mm] SS
Width: 19.6" (498 mm) AL /19.2" (488 mm)] SS
Depth: 13.5" (343 mm) AL /14.9" (378 mm] SS

*Flow rates indicated on all three charts shown were determined by pumping water at flooded suction.
For optimum life and performance, pumps should be specified so that daily operation parameters will fall in the center of the pump performance curve.

ALF-12070-E-02

9

All-Flo



EXPLODED VIEW & PARTS LIST

ALUMINUM FULL STROKE, A200-*AA-****-***

L &
D
m®
® ®
‘Tﬁ‘_ 000 0O

ALF-12070-E-02 20 All-Flo



PARTS LIST - ALUMINUM FULL STROKE, A200-*AA-*##* sk

=Y DESCRIPTION QTY PUMP MODEL PART NO. MATERIAL

10 DISCHARGE MANIFOLD 1 A200-NAA-***x_*xx 10512-20-NPT  Aluminum
A200-BAA-*xxx_xxx 10512-20-BSPT  Aluminum

20 BALL 4 A200Q-HH*_FYEE KA 11009-13 FKM
A200-***-FEX*_H*x 11009-15 EPDM
A200-***-*Gr*_Hxx 11009-19 + Geolast®
A200-*H* AN *k_Hoxx 11009-21 Buna-N
A200-***-*GHx_*xx 11009-23 Santoprene®
A200-***F Tk _Hxx 11009-45 + PTFE

30 VALVE SEAT 4 A20Q-HHE_ARPK xxk 10925-20 Aluminum
A200-***-FxFk_xkx 10925-26 Stainless Steel
A200-H Ak P _skokok 10925-39 t Polypropylene
A200-*Hx-AHxYH _kk 10925-42 Nylon

40 0-RING, VALVE SEAT 4 A20Q-*H*_FREN-FEX 1M917-11 + Nitrile
A200-***-FxHYHxx 11917-13 + FKM
A200Q-***HHHE Kk, 11917-15 EPDM
A200-*** - FFHT _Hxx 1M917-17 + PTFE

50 OUTER CHAMBER 2 A200-*AA-FHxx_HxX 10725-20 Aluminum

61 & 62 INTERMEDIATE 1T A200-*Ax-Hxkx_kkx 11525-20 Aluminum

63 INNER CHAMBER 2 A200-*A*- xRk _oxk 11805-20 Aluminum

70& 90 DIAPHRAGM ROD ASSEMBLY (FULL STROKE]) 1 Allnon-PTFE Models ~ 35001-00 Stainless Steel

80 PILOT SLEEVE 1 All Models 10107-31A Acetal

100 INNER SPACER (PILOT SLEEVE] 3 All Models 10205-40 A Polypropylene

110 0-RING (PILOT SLEEVE] 4 All Models 11919-16 A Urethane

120 END SPACER (PILOT SLEEVE]) 2 All Models 10208-40 A Polypropylene

130 0-RING (END SPACER) 2 All Models 11919-11A Nitrile

140 LIP SEAL (DIAPHRAGM ROD)] 2 All Models 12002-76 A Nitrile

150 RETAINING PLATE 2 All Models 12717-54 Nylon

160 BUMPER 2 All Models 12317-16 Urethane

170 INNER DIAPHRAGM PLATE (FULL STROKE) 2 A200-FA* xRk _xoxx 11110-20 Aluminum

(NON-PTFE MODELS)

180 DIAPHRAGM 2 A200-HHH- Nk 10610-11 T Buna-N
A200-***-\roxk_xoxx 10610-13 + FKM
A200-***- prHx_Kxx 10610-15 EPDM
A200-**x- GxxxHoxx 10610-19 Geolast®
A200-***-SHHx_*xx 10610-23 + Santoprene®

190 N/A

200 & 210 OUTER DIAPHRAGM PLATE WITH STUD 2 A200-*AA-HHxx_Hxx 11218-20 Aluminum

220 SUCTION MANIFOLD 1 A200-NAA-#**x_H%x 11321-20-NPT  Aluminum
A200-BAA-*xxx_xxx 11321-20-BSPT  Aluminum

230 AIR VALVE GASKET 1 All Models 12124-19 Nitrile

240 SHUTTLE PLATE 1 Al Models 10450-77 Ceramic

250 SHUTTLE 1 Al Models 10430-00 Special

260 AIR VALVE BODY 1 A200-*Ax-*xxx_*xx 11618-20 Aluminum

270 AIR VALVE SPOOL 1 All Models 10483-311¢ Acetal

280 LIP SEAL (AIR VALVE) 2 All Models 12003-76 Nitrile

290 0-RING (AIR VALVE END PLUG) 1 Al Models 11913-11% Nitrile

ALF-12070-E-02 21 All-Flo



PARTS LIST - ALUMINUM FULL STROKE, A200-*AA-*##* sk

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY PUMP MODEL PART NO. MATERIAL
300 AIR VALVE END PLUG 1 A200-*Ax-*xxx_*xx 11706-20 ¢ Aluminum
311&312 MUFFLER w/ BUSHING 1 A200-*A*-****_*(Q* 13013-00 Polypropylene
Optional 13010-00 Metal
320 INNER CHAMBER GASKET 2 All Models 12123-19 Nitrile
330 PIPE PLUG 2 A200-NAA-*xxk_xxx 12260-20-NPT  Aluminum
A200-BAA-*xxx_xoxx 12260-20-BSPT  Aluminum
340 SCREW, SELF-LOCKING PHILLIPS (#6-32 X 3/8") 6  All Models 12571-26 Stainless Steel
351 SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP (1/4"-20 X 3") 4 A200-*Ax-xxxx_x(Q* 12516-25 Plated Steel
A200-*3*-FH**_*(* 12516-26 Stainless Steel
352 SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP (5/16"-18 X 3/4") 10 A200-*A*-****_*(Q* 12536-25 Plated Steel
A200-*3*-F***_*(* 12536-26 Stainless Steel
353 SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP FLANGED 28  A200-*A*-xxxx_x(Q* 12572-225-25 Plated Steel
(1/2"-13 x 2-1/4") A200-#3*-*H**_*(0* 12572-225-26 Stainless Steel
361 NUT, FLANGE (1/2"-13]) 24 A200-*A*-xkkx_x(Q* 12582-25 Plated Steel
A200-*3*-F***_*(* 12582-26 Stainless Steel
362 NUT (5/8"-11) 2 All Models 12579-25 Plated Steel
371 WASHER, LOCK (1/4") 4 A200-*FA*-HHEx_x(Q* 12350-25 Plated Steel
A200-*3*-F***_*(* 12350-26 Stainless Steel
372 WASHER, SPLIT LOCK (1/2") 28  A200-*A*-xxxx_x(Q* 12323-25 Plated Steel
A200-*3*-FH*x_*(* 12323-26 Stainless Steel
381 WASHER, FLAT (1/4") 4 A200-*FA*-HHEx_x(Q* 12300-25 Plated Steel
A200-*3*-F***_*(* 12300-26 Stainless Steel
382 WASHER, FLAT (5/16") 10 A200-*A*-****_*(Q* 12310-25 Plated Steel
A200-*3*-FH**_K(* 12310-26 Stainless Steel
383 WASHER (1/2") 28  A200-*A*-xxxx_x(Q* 12306-25 Plated Steel
A200-*3*-FHHx_*K(* 12306-26 Stainless Steel
390 N/A
400 N/A
Magnalube .75 OZ. As Required, All Models 13404-00 Grease
* Any Character
1, AOnly sold as part of assembly
ASSEMBLY PART NUMBERS PUMP MODEL PART NO. MATERIAL
I AIR VALVE ASSEMBLY A200-*AXHokkk ok AMK-200-A Various
230, 240, 250, 260, 270, 280, 290, 300
A PILOT VALVE ASSEMBLY A200-*AX-Fkkx _Hkk APK-200-A Various
80, 100, 110, 120, 130, 140
PILOT SEEVE ELASTOMER KIT ALL MODELS PEK-35003 Various
INCLUDES 100 THROUGH 140
T WET END REPAIR KIT A200-*AX-Fkkx_Hokk AWE-200-****-M Various

20, 30, 40, 180, 190

ALF-12070-E-02 22 All-Flo



ALUMINUM PTFE SHORT STROKE,

A200-*AA-TH*- 44+

A} A
A ) 0-ODI)
4 e

All-Flo

23

ALF-12070-E-02



PARTS LIST - ALUMINUM PTFE SHORT STROKE, A200-*AA-T#* -+

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY PUMP MODEL PART NO. MATERIAL

10 DISCHARGE MANIFOLD 1 A200-NAA-****_*xx 10512-20-NPT  Aluminum
A200-BAA-**** _Hxx 10512-20-BSPT  Aluminum

20 BALL 4 A20Q-***-H\YHE_Hxx 11009-13 FKM
A200-***-Fprx_xoxk 11009-15 + EPDM
A200-***-FGH*_F*x 11009-19 + Geolaste®
A200-***-HNH*_Fx* 11009-21 + Buna-N
A200-***-F Gk 11009-23 + Santoprene®
A200-H**HTH* _Fxx 11009-45 + PTFE

30 VALVE SEAT 4 A200-***-Fxpx_HxX 10925-20 + Aluminum
A200-H**-F*F¥_Fxx 10925-26 Stainless Steel
A200-****Hxp_koxx 10925-39 + Polypropylene
A20Q-H*Hx_Hxy* _xoxk 10925-42 Nylon

40 O-RING, VALVE SEAT 4 A20Q-F**-HFKNFH* 1917-11 + Nitrile
A200-H¥* - Hxky Foxx 11917-13 + FKM
A20Q-***Fx*E _xoxk 11917-15 EPDM
A20Q-HHH* AXKT _dokx 1917-17 + PTFE

50 OUTER CHAMBER 2 A200-*AA-FFEX_Fxx 10725-20 Aluminum

61 & 62 INTERMEDIATE 1 A200-*A*-FHxx_xxx 11525-20 Aluminum

63 INNER CHAMBER 2 A200-*A*-FHxk_xxk 11805-20 Aluminum

70& 90 DIAPHRAGM ROD ASSEMBLY (SHORT STROKE]) 1 A200-F**_THrk_kxx 35002-00 Stainless Steel

80 PILOT SLEEVE 1 Al Models 10107-31 A Acetal

100 INNER SPACER (PILOT SLEEVE) 3 Al Models 10205-40 A Polypropylene

110 0-RING (PILOT SLEEVE] 4 All Models 11919-16 A Urethane

120 END SPACER (PILOT SLEEVE]) 2 All Models 10208-40 A Polypropylene

130 0-RING (END SPACER) 2 All Models 11919-11 A Nitrile

140 LIP SEAL (DIAPHRAGM ROD)] 2 All Models 12002-76 A Nitrile

150 RETAINING PLATE 2 All Models 12717-54 Nylon

160 BUMPER 2 All Models 12317-16 Urethane

170 INNER DIAPHRAGM PLATE (SHORT STROKE] 2 A200-*A*-TH*_**x 11113-20 Aluminum

(PTFE MODELS)

180 DIAPHRAGM (BACK UP] 2 A200-***-_THEx_Hxx 10611-23 Santoprene®

190 OVERLAY (DIAPHRAGM] 2 A200-***-_THEx_Hxx 11408-59 PTFE

200 & 210 OUTER DIAPHRAGM PLATE WITH STUD 2 A200-*AA-FFEX_Fxx 11218-20 Aluminum

220 SUCTION MANIFOLD 1 A200-NAA-****_*xx 11321-20-NPT  Aluminum
A200-BAA-****_*xx 11321-20-BSPT  Aluminum

230 AIR VALVE GASKET 1 Al Models 12124-19 Nitrile

240 SHUTTLE PLATE 1 Al Models 10450-77 £ Ceramic

250 SHUTTLE 1 All Models 10430-00 t Special

260 AIR VALVE BODY 1 A200-*A*-xx*x_xxx 11618-20 Aluminum

270 AIR VALVE SPOOL 1 Al Models 10483-31 ¢ Acetal

280 LIP SEAL (AIR VALVE) 2 All Models 12003-76 t Nitrile

290 O-RING (AIR VALVE END PLUG) 1 Al Models 11913-11% Nitrile

ALF-12070-E-02 24 All-Flo



PARTS LIST - ALUMINUM PTFE SHORT STROKE, A200-*AA-T#* -+

=Y DESCRIPTION QTY PUMP MODEL PART NO. MATERIAL
300 AIR VALVE END PLUG 1 A200-*Ax-*xxx_*xx 11706-20 Aluminum
311&312 MUFFLER w/ BUSHING 1 Standard 13013-00 Polypropylene
Optional 13010-00 Metal
320 INNER CHAMBER GASKET All Models 12123-19 Nitrile
330 PIPE PLUG A200-NAA-F#*x_Fxx 12260-20-NPT  Aluminum
A200-BAA-*xxx_xoxx 12260-20-BSPT Aluminum
340 SCREW, SELF-LOCKING PHILLIPS (#6-32 X 3/8" ) 6  All Models 12571-26 Stainless Steel
351 SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP (1/4"-20 X 3") 4 A200-**A-**xx_x(Q* 12516-25 Plated Steel
A200-**3-FH**_*(* 12516-26 Stainless Steel
352 SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP (5/16"-18 X 3/4") 10 A200-**A-****_*Q* 12536-25 Plated Steel
A200-**3-F***_*(* 12536-26 Stainless Steel
353 SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP FLANGED 28  A200-**A-***x_*(Q* 12572-225-25  Plated Steel
(1/2"-13 x 2-1/4") A200-**3-****_*(0* 12572-225-26  Stainless Steel
361 NUT, FLANGE (1/2"-13]) 24 A200-**A-x*xx_x(Q* 12582-25 Plated Steel
A200-**3-F***_*(* 12582-26 Stainless Steel
362 NUT (5/8"-11) 2 All Models 12579-25 Plated Steel
371 WASHER, LOCK (1/4") A200-*F*A-HHxx_x(g* 12350-25 Plated Steel
A200-**3-F***_*(* 12350-26 Stainless Steel
372 WASHER, SPLIT LOCK (1/2") 28  A200-**A-*kHx_*(Q* 12323-25 Plated Steel
A200-**3-FH**_K(* 12323-26 Stainless Steel
381 WASHER, FLAT (1/4") 4 A200-**A-*xxx_x(Q* 12300-25 Plated Steel
A200-**3-F***_*(* 12300-26 Stainless Steel
382 WASHER, FLAT (5/16") 10 A200-**A-****_*(Q* 12310-25 Plated Steel
A200-**3-F***_*(* 12310-26 Stainless Steel
383 WASHER (1/2") 28  A200-**A-***x_*(Q* 12306-25 Plated Steel
A200-**3-FH**_K(* 12306-26 Stainless Steel
390 N/A
400 N/A
Magnalube .75 OZ. As Required, All Models 13404-00 Grease
* Any Character
1, AOnly sold as part of assembly
ASSEMBLY PART NUMBERS PUMP MODEL PART NO. MATERIAL
T AIR VALVE ASSEMBLY A200-*A*Hokkk ok AMK-200-A Various
230, 240, 250, 260, 270, 280, 290, 300
A PILOT VALVE ASSEMBLY A200-*AX-FHkx _Hokk APK-200-A Various
80, 100, 110, 120, 130, 140
PILOT SEEVE ELASTOMER KIT ALL MODELS PEK-35003 Various

INCLUDES 100 THROUGH 140

+ WET END REPAIR KIT A200-* A% Hokokk ok

20, 30, 40, 180, 190

AWE-200-****-M Various

ALF-12070-E-02 25

All-Flo



STAINLESS STEEL FULL STROKE,
A20(-F*3-*kwk_dekx

0
®
®o
o

\

(%
A
~ iy A
. & Nz
st D
"Vaxole
- YR
ras A\ } N i i
) N § i)
Bl gy s
@
o

ALF-12070-E-02 26 All-Flo



PARTS LIST - STAINLESS STEEL FULL STROKE, A200-**3 -+

=Y DESCRIPTION QTY PUMP MODEL PART NO. MATERIAL
10 DISCHARGE MANIFOLD (ANSI/DIN FLANGE] 1 A200-F*3-****_**x 10515-26-BLANK Stainless Steel
(COMBINATION ANSI/DIN FLANGE & NPT A200-CH*3-H***_**x 10515-26-NPT Stainless Steel
(COMBINATION ANSI/DIN FLANGE & BSP ) A200-E*3-*xxk_xxx 10515-26-BSPT  Stainless Steel
20 BALL b A20Q-*F*-FYHRE_KEX 11009-13 t FKM
A200-***-FE**_Hxx 11009-15 t EPDM
A200-***-FGH*_HX*x 11009-19 t Geolast®
A200-HH*FN ¥ _Fxx 11009-21 t Buna-N
A200-***-FGHx _xxk 11009-23 t Santoprene®
A20Q-HHH* HTH*_Hoxx 11009-45 t PTFE
30 VALVE SEAT b A20Q-FH*-FENK_FEX 10925-20 t Aluminum
A200Q-*H*-F* ¥ _Fxx 10925-26 t Stainless Steel
A200-***FxPx_skokk 10925-39 Polypropylene
A200-HH*-FxY*_Fxx 10925-42 t Nylon
40 0-RING, VALVE SEAT b A20Q-FHHFFHNFXX 11917-11 1 Nitrile
A20Q-***_Fxxy _Hxx 11917-13 1 FKM
A200-***-FHHE _Hox* 11917-15 1 EPDM
A20Q-*H*FH*T Kk 11917-17 t PTFE
50 OUTER CHAMBER 2 A200-**3-FHEx_Hxx 10725-26 Stainless Steel
61 & 62 INTERMEDIATE 1T A200-*A*-xHkx_xxx 11525-20 Aluminum
A200-*33-F*xk_xkx 11525-26 Stainless Steel
63 INNER CHAMBER 2 A200-*A*-HHHx_xokk 11805-20 Aluminum
A200-*33-F*xk_xkx 11805-26 Stainless Steel
70 & 90 DIAPHRAGM ROD ASSEMBLY (FULL STROKE) 1 All non-PTFE Models  35001-00 Stainless Steel
80 PILOT VALVE 17 Al Models 10107-31 A Acetal
100 INNER SPACER (PILOT SLEEVE] 3 All Models 10205-40 A Polypropylene
110 0-RING (PILOT SLEEVE) 4 All Models 11919-16 A Urethane
120 END SPACER (PILOT SLEEVE) 2 All Models 10208-40 A Polypropylene
130 O-RING (END SPACER)] 2 All Models 11919-11 A Nitrile
140 LIP SEAL (DIAPHRAGM ROD) 2 All Models 12002-76 A Nitrile
150 RETAINING PLATE 2 All Models 12717-54 Nylon
160 BUMPER 2 All Models 12317-16 Urethane
170 INNER DIAPHRAGM PLATE, (FULL STROKE) 2 A200-*A*-¥xk*_sx* 11110-20 Aluminum
(NON-PTFE MODELS]) A200-*33-**x*_Hxx 11110-26 Stainless Steel
180 DIAPHRAGM 2 A200-**x-NHHx_Fxx 10610-11 Buna-N
A200-*H*-\rkk _Kxx 10610-13 t FKM
A200-***_prxx_xxx 10610-15 EPDM
A200-***-GrH*_Hxx 10610-19 t Geolast®
A200-***-GHx_xxk 10610-23 t Santoprene®
190 N/A
200& 210 OUTER DIAPHRAGM PLATE W/ STUD 2 A200-#HZ-Hrkk _Hxx 11218-26 Stainless Steel
220 SUCTION MANIFOLD (ANSI/DIN FLANGE) T A200-F*3-##xx_kkx 11325-26-BLANK Stainless Steel
(COMBINATION ANSI/DIN FLANGE & NPT A200-CH*3-H***_*xx 11325-26-NPT Stainless Steel
(COMBINATION ANSI/DIN FLANGE & BSP ) A200-E*3-*xxk_xxx 11325-26-BSPT  Stainless Steel
230 AIR VALVE GASKET 1 Al Models 12124-19 Nitrile
240 SHUTTLE PLATE 17 Al Models 10450-77 ¢ Ceramic
250 SHUTTLE 17 Al Models 10430-00 Special
260 AIR VALVE BODY 1T A200-*A*-xHkx_xxx 11618-20 Aluminum
A200-*3F-FxHk_Hkx 11618-26 Stainless Steel

ALF-12070-E-02

All-Flo



PARTS LIST - STAINLESS STEEL FULL STROKE, A200-**3 -+

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY PUMP MODEL PART NO. MATERIAL
270 AIR VALVE SPOOL 1 All Models 10483-31 1 Acetal
280 LIP SEAL (AIR VALVE]) 2 All Models 12003-76 Nitrile
290 0-RING (AIR VALVE END PLUG) 1 Al Models 11913-11 ¢ Nitrile
300 AIR VALVE END PLUG 1T A200-*Ax-Fxxx_xxx 11706-20 Aluminum
A200-*33-***x_*xx 11706-26 Stainless Steel
311 &312 MUFFLER w/ BUSHING 1 Standard 13013-00 Polypropylene
Optional 13010-00 Metal
320 INNER CHAMBER GASKET 2 All Models 12123-19 Nitrile
330 N/A
340 SCREW, PHILLIPS (#6-32 X 3/8") 6 All Models 12571-26 Stainless Steel
351 SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP (1/4"-20 X 3") 4 Standard 12516-26 Stainless Steel
352 SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP (5/16"-18 X 3/4") 10 Standard 12536-26 Stainless Steel
353 SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP (1/2"-13 x 2-1/4") 28 Standard 12572-225-26 Stainless Steel
361 NUT, FLANGE (1/2”-13) 24 Standard 12582-26 Stainless Steel
362 NUT (5/8”-11) 2 All Models 12579-25 Plated Steel
371 WASHER, LOCK (1/4") 4 Standard 12350-26 Stainless Steel
372 WASHER, SPLIT LOCK (1/2") 28 Standard 12323-26 Stainless Steel
381 WASHER (1/4") 4 Standard 12300-26 Stainless Steel
382 WASHER (5/16") 10 Standard 12310-26 Stainless Steel
383 WASHER (1/2") 28 Standard 12306-26 Stainless Steel
390 N/A
400 N/A
Magnalube .75 0Z. As Required, All Models 13404-00 Grease
* Any Character
T, AOnly sold as part of assembly
ASSEMBLY PART NUMBERS PUMP MODEL PART NO. MATERIAL
1 AIR VALVE ASSEMBLY A200-*A*-FHkk_kkk AMK-200-A Various
230, 240, 250, 260, 270, 280, 290, 300 A200-**-xrrk _xxx AMK-200-3 Various
A PILOT VALVE ASSEMBLY A200-*A*-kkk ok APK-200-A Various
80, 100, 110, 120, 130, 140 A200-* k- xkxk _xxx APK-200-3 Various
PILOT SEEVE ELASTOMER KIT ALL MODELS PEK-35003 Various

INCLUDES 100 THROUGH 140

T WET END REPAIR KIT

20, 30, 40, 180, 190

A200-* AK - krorox_kkok
A20(-*3-***%_*x%

AWE-200-****-M Various
AWE-200-****-M Various

ALF-12070-E-02

28

All-Flo



STAINLESS STEEL PTFE SHORT STROKE,
A20(Q-F*-Tr**_*k*

ALF-12070-E-02 29 All-Flo



PARTS LIST - STAINLESS STEEL SHORT STROKE, A200-**3-T#**-**x

=Y DESCRIPTION QTY PUMP MODEL PART NO. MATERIAL
10 DISCHARGE MANIFOLD (ANSI/DIN FLANGE) 1 A200-F*3-****_***  10515-26-BLANK Stainless Steel
(COMBINATION ANSI/DIN FLANGE & NPT ) A200-C*3-****_***x  10515-26-NPT Stainless Steel
(COMBINATION ANSI/DIN FLANGE & BSP ) A200-E*3-****_x**x  10515-26-BSPT  Stainless Steel
20 BALL 4 A20Q-FF*-H\YEE_FxX 11009-13 t FKM
A200-***-*p**_xxx  11009-15 t EPDM
A200-***-*G**_***  11009-19 t Geolast®
A200-***-*N**_**x  11009-21 t Buna-N
A20Q-***-*Gx*_xkx  11009-23 t Santoprene®
A20Q-H**HTH*_Hxx 11009-45 t PTFE
30 VALVE SEAT 4 A200-***-*xpx_*xx o 10925-20 t Aluminum
A20Q-H**-F*F¥_Fxx 10925-26 t Stainless Steel
A20Q-***-**px_**x  10925-39 Polypropylene
A20Q-H**FxY* _Hoxx 10925-42 t Nylon
40 O-RING, VALVE SEAT 4 A200-F**-FxEN-FEx o 11917-11 1 Nitrile
A20Q-***-Fxxy_*xx  11917-13 FKM
A200-***-Fx*p_xxk 11917-15 EPDM
A20-HH* - HHHT _Hoxx 11917-17 t PTFE
50 OUTER CHAMBER 2 A200-**3-HHrx_xxk 10725-26 Stainless Steel
61 & 62 INTERMEDIATE 1 A200-*A*-x**x_*xx 11525-20 Aluminum
A200-*33-****_***x  11525-26 Stainless Steel
63 INNER CHAMBER 2 A200-*A*-*xxx_xxx - 11805-20 Aluminum
A200-*33-****_**x  11805-26 Stainless Steel
70&90 DIAPHRAGM ROD ASSEMBLY (SHORT STROKE] 1 A200-***-T***_***x  35002-00 Stainless Steel
80 PILOT VALVE 1 Al Models 10107-31 A Acetal
100 INNER SPACER, PILOT SLEEVE 3 All Models 10205-40 A Polypropylene
110 0-RING (PILOT SLEEVE) 4 All Models 11919-16 A Urethane
120 END SPACER, PILOT SLEEVE 2 All Models 10208-40 A Polypropylene
130 O-RING (END SPACER] 2 All Models 11919-11 A Nitrile
140 LIP SEAL (DIAPHRAGM ROD) 2 All Models 12002-76 A Nitrile
150 RETAINING PLATE 2 All Models 12717-54 Nylon
160 BUMPER 2 All Models 12317-16 Urethane
170 INNER DIAPHRAGM PLATE (SHORT STROKE) 2 A200-*A*-T***-**x  11113-20 Aluminum
(PTFE MODELS) A200-*33-T***-***  11113-26 Stainless Steel
180 DIAPHRAGM (BACK UP) 2 A200-***-Trxx_*xx 10611-23 T Santoprene®
190 OVERLAY (DIAPHRAGM) 2 A200-FF*_THrk_Hxx 11408-59 t PTFE
200& 210 OUTER DIAPHRAGM PLATE W/ STUD 2 A200-**3-Hrxx_Hxx 11218-26 Stainless Steel
220 SUCTION MANIFOLD 1 A200-F*3-****_***x  11325-26-BLANK Stainless Steel
(COMBINATION ANSI/DIN FLANGE & NPT ) A200-C*3-****_**%  11325-26-NPT Stainless Steel
(COMBINATION ANSI/DIN FLANGE & BSP ] A200-E*3-****x_xxx  11325-26-BSPT  Stainless Steel
230 AIR VALVE GASKET 1 All Models 12124-19 Nitrile
240 SHUTTLE PLATE 1 Al Models 10450-77 Ceramic
250 SHUTTLE 1 Al Models 10430-00 Special
260 AIR VALVE BODY 1 A200-*A*-****_**x  11618-20 1 Aluminum
A200-*33-F*xk_Hkx 11618-26 Stainless Steel
270 AIR VALVE SPOOL 1 Al Models 10483-31 ¢ Acetal
280 LIP SEAL (AIR VALVE) 2 All Models 12003-76 Nitrile

ALF-12070-E-02

30

All-Flo



PARTS LIST - STAINLESS STEEL SHORT STROKE, A200-**3-T#**-**x

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY PUMP MODEL PART NO. MATERIAL

290 0-RING (AIR VALVE END PLUG) 1 All Models 11913-11¢ Nitrile

300  AIR VALVE END PLUG 1 A200-*A*-**x_xxx 11706-20 1 Aluminum
A200-*33- Ak _Hkx 11706-26 Stainless Steel

311 &312 MUFFLER w/ BUSHING 1 Standard 13013-00 Polypropylene
Optional 13010-00 Metal

320 INNER CHAMBER GASKET 2 All Models 12123-19 Nitrile

330 N/A

340 SCREW, PHILLIPS (#6-32 X 3/8") 6  All Models 12571-26 Stainless Steel

351 SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP (1/4"-20 X 3”) 4 Standard 12516-26 Stainless Steel

352 SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP (5/16"-18 X 3/4") 10 Standard 12536-26 Stainless Steel

353 SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP (1/2"-13 x 2-1/4") 28 Standard 12572-225-26 Stainless Steel

361 NUT, FLANGE (1/2"-13) 24 Standard 12582-26 Stainless Steel

362 NUT (5/8"-11) 2 All Models 12579-25 Plated Steel

371 WASHER, LOCK (1/4") 4 Standard 12350-26 Stainless Steel

372 WASHER, SPLIT LOCK (1/2") 28 Standard 12323-26 Stainless Steel

381 WASHER (1/4") 4 Standard 12300-26 Stainless Steel

382 WASHER (5/16”) 10 Standard 12310-26 Stainless Steel

383 WASHER (1/27) 28 Standard 12306-26 Stainless Steel

390 N/A

400 N/A

Magnalube .75 OZ. As Required, All Models 13404-00 Grease

* Any Character

1, AOnly sold as part of assembly

ASSEMBLY PART NUMBERS PUMP MODEL PART NO. MATERIAL
T AIR VALVE ASSEMBLY A200-H*A* okt ok AMK-200-A Various
230, 240, 250, 260, 270, 280, 290, 300 A200-* 3k wkenk _xoxx AMK-200-3 Various
A PILOT VALVE ASSEMBLY A200-* QK- Hkokok ek APK-200-A Various
80, 100, 110, 120, 130, 140 A200-#3*-kokok kot APK-200-3 Various
PILOT SEEVE ELASTOMER KIT ALL MODELS PEK-35003 Various
INCLUDES 100 THROUGH 140
T WET END REPAIR KIT A200-*AK - wkok _ekok AWE-200-****-M Various
20, 30, 40, 180, 190 A200-#3*-xkokok _kokx AWE-200-****-M Various

ALF-12070-E-02 31 All-Flo



